Exhibit A

CITY OF PORTLAND PRICE AGREEMENT NO. 31000766 AMENDMENT NO. 4

for

Bonding and Grounding Streetlight Poles

The Price Agreement was made and entered into on October 14, 2015, by and between **DJ's Electrical, Inc.**, hereinafter called "Contractor", and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called "City".

1. Additional work requires an additional work description:

ltem No.	Description of Work	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Extended Price
21	Install two LED Acorn Ornamental Street Light Kits on Twin Pole	EA	2,218	240	532,320
22	Install one LED Acorn Ornamental Street Light Kit on Single Pole	EA	1,014	160	162,240
23	Install LED Tower in Lumec Fixture on Single Pole	EA	357	160	57,120
7	Mobilization Only (per site) for locations where installation of LED Kit is not feasible	EA	300	70	21,000
6	Flagging	HR	1,000	95	95,000
20	Crew Hours	HR	500	240	120,000
Total	987,680				

Notes:

- a. Prices are inclusive of all costs to complete all work as required under the Price Agreement, such as labor, overhead, equipment, transportation, arrow boards, signing, reporting, fees, etc. City supplies LED Acorn Street Light Kits, LED Tower for Lumec fixtures, pole fitters, and photo relays.
- b. Item 21 includes labor, equipment, materials and any incidental work necessary to replace existing two acorn assemblies (lamps, ballasts, globe assemblies, fitters, photo relay) on a twin ornamental street light pole with two acorn kits (LED towers, globe assemblies, fitters, and photo relay).
- c. Item 22 includes labor, equipment, materials and any incidental work necessary to replace existing acorn assembly (lamp, ballast, globe assembly, fitter, and photo relay) on a single ornamental street light pole with one acorn kit (LED tower, globe assembly, and fitter).
- d. Item 23 includes labor, equipment, materials and any incidental work necessary to replace existing assembly in existing Lumec fixture with LED towers on a single ornamental street light pole. The existing globes are to be protected and reinstalled.
- e. Under Items 21 through 23:
 - i. Price does not include flagging. If needed, flagging shall be added utilizing the pricing in Item #6.
 - ii. Traffic control and parking permits are the responsibility of the Contractor.
- 2. Effective <u>upon passage of Council</u>, this Amendment shall increase the Consideration by \$987,680.00 for a contractual total not to exceed amount of \$1,862,680.00.

3. All other terms and conditions to remain unchanged.

DJ's Electrical, Inc.

Telephone No.

Email:

	(Name/Title)		Date
Address:		2319 SE Grace Avenue	
		Battle Ground, WA 98604	

(360) 666-8070

peteD@djselectrical.com

CONTRACT NUMBER: <u>31000766</u>

CONTRACT TITLE: Bonding and Grounding Streetlight Poles

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:		Date:	
	Bureau Director		
By:		Date:	
	Chief Procurement Officer		
By:		Date:	
	Elected Official		
Approved:			
By:		Date:	
by.	Office of City Auditor	Date.	
Approved a	is to Form:		
Dag		Date:	
By:	Office of City Attorney	Date.	